

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO.1464 OF 2024 (F)

PETER FERNANDES

... APPELLANT

Versus

MARIANINHA FERNANDES VAZ

... RESPONDENTS

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Appellant absent. Since the appellant is encountering technical problems regarding E-filing Portal for e-filing of the cases, on account of migration activity of e-fling module.

Section Officer(Computer) to check about the same and report.
Stand over in fifth week of January 2025.

Dated: 20th December, 2024

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*