

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO.1464 OF 2024 (F)

PETER FERNANDES

... APPELLANT

Versus

MARIANINHA FERNANDES VAZ

... RESPONDENTS

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Appellant absent. It is noted that objections are not cleared inspite of six opportunities. Last and final opportunity is given to clear objections. In case, the appellant fails to take necessary steps within two weeks, cost of Rs.3000/- shall be imposed, to be forfeited in favour of state as a condition precedent. Stand over two weeks.

Dated: 31st January, 2025

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*