

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO.1464 OF 2024 (F)

PETER FERNANDES

... APPELLANT

Versus

MARIANINHA FERNANDES VAZ

... RESPONDENTS

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Appellant absent. In view of the report dated. 21.03.2025 of Section Officer (Judicial), office objections are not cleared, inspite of eight opportunities given. If objections are not cleared within 15 working days, matter to be placed on Registrar Board for passing appropriate Order in view of Rule enforce.

Dated: 21st March, 2025

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*