

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.4 OF 2025

PETER FERNANDES AND ANR

... APPELLANT

Versus

MARIANINHA FERNANDES VAZ AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

Ms. S. Falcao, holding for Mr. Pravin N. Faldessai, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM:- AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.: S.O. After Vacation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)